
Human Services Agency
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1
7f3/2008

1 (IHSS Contract Approval - IHSS Consortium of San Francisco.]

2
3 Resolution to amend Resolution # 644·05 approved on August 18, 2005 approving the

4 contract between the City and County of San Francisco and the IHSS Consortium of

5 San Francisco for the provision of ln-Home Supportive Services for the period from

6 July 1, 2005 to June 30, 2008, in the amount of $51,433,291.

7

FILE NO. 080674 RESOLUTION NO . .300-0~·

8 The amended resolution is from July 1, 2005 to June 3D, 2009 in the amount of $73,113,086

9
10 WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to provide contract mode In-

11 Home Supportive Services to eligible blind, aged, and disabled persons to enable these

12 individuals to remain safely in their homes; and,

13 WHEREAS, The Human Services Agency conducted a Request for Proposal for these

14 services in January 2005; and,

15 WHEREAS, The IHSS Consortium of San Francisco submitted a responsive and

16 responsible proposal and was awarded the contract; and

17 WHEREAS, The Human Services Commission has recommended approval of this

18 contract to the IHSS Consortium of San Francisco at its meeting of June 10, 2005; and

19 WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors has approved award of this contract to the IHSS

20 Consortium of San Francisco for the period of July 1,.2005 to June 30, 2008, in the amount of

21 $51,433,291 on August 18,2005;

22 WHEREAS, The Aging and Adult Services Commission has recommended approval of

23 this amendment to IHSS Consortium contract for an additional amount of $21,679,795 for the

24 period from July 1, 2008 to June 3D, 2009 at it's regular meeting of June 4, 2008 now

25 therefore, be it

-c::\lk"'42l\060674aO.doa



1 RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the amended contract

2 ith the IHSS Consortium of San Francisco to provide contract mode In-Home Supportive

3 Services for the period of July 1,2005 to June 30, 2009, in the amount of $73,113;086

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Human Services Agency
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

c:~~~421\080674.0.<I.c

Page 2
7/3/2008



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 080674 Date Passed:

Resolution to amend Resolution # 644-05 approved on August 18, 2005 approving the contract
between the City and County of San Francisco and the IHSS Consortium of San Francisco for the
provision of In-Home Supportive Services for the period from July 1, 2005 to June 30, 2008, in the
amount of $51,433,291.

July 8, 2008 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED
Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbemd, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
Excused: 1 - Ammiano

City and County of San Francisco 1 Prillted at 3:25 PM on 7/8/08



File No. 080674 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on July 8, 2008 by the Board
of Supervisors of the City and County of San
Francisco.

Date Approved

-r. 6

File No. 080674

City and County of Sail Francisco

Tails Report

1 Printed at 3:15 PM on 7/8/08


